

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1248/2016**

AMAR SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms. Shilpa
Liza George and Mr. K. Panmei,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.03.2019

1. In view of the sad demise of Justice Valmiki J. Mehta on 1st March 2019, the Division Bench did not assemble today.

2. List on 27th March 2019.

(By Order)

Court Master

MARCH 05, 2019

nk