



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1248/2016**

AMAR SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj V.George, Advocate with
Ms. Shilpa Liza George and
Ms. Jasmine Ligy, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Ms. Manish Saroha, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

27.03.2019

1. Rejoinder to the additional affidavit be filed before the next date.

2. List on 5th August 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MARCH 27, 2019

nd