



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1248/2016

AMAR SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Manoj V. George, Ms.Shilpa Liza
George & Mr.Nasib Masih, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr.Devendra Kumar, Adv. for UOI.
Sh.Hemendra Singh, Deputy
Commandant (Law) BSF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

16.09.2022

1. Pursuant to order dated 10.03.2021, parties have not filed short written submissions.
2. Let needful be done at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 14.02.2023 in the category of '*Final Hearing*'.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022/ab