



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1248/2016

AMAR SINGH AND ORS

.... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhan Pal Singh and Mr. Amar
Singh, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr.
Hemendra Singh, DC (Law), BSF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

14.02.2023

1. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties.
2. Learned counsel for parties further seek and are granted four weeks' time to file the same in terms of order dated 10.03.2021.
3. Renotify on 08.08.2023 under the same caption.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2023/rk