



\$~77 & 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 401/2016

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Darshna Nair, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash,
Advs. for UOI

+ W.P.(C) 1248/2016

AMAR SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Darshna Nair, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Manish Mohan CGSC & Mr. Jatin
Teotia Adv & Mr. Harsh Yadav Adv
for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **16.04.2024**

1. It is 4.35 PM.
2. Re-notify on September 20, 2024.
3. A copy of this order be kept in both the petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 16, 2024/akr