



\$~63 & 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(63) W.P.(C) 401/2016

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms.Antra Srivastava, proxy
counsel for Mr.Manoj V.
George, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms.Pinky Pawar, Adv.

(64)+ W.P.(C) 1248/2016

AMAR SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms.Antra Srivastava, proxy
counsel for Mr.Manoj V.
George, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**

It is already 4.50 p.m.

List on 28th April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)