



\$~104 & 105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 401/2016

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Manoj V George, Ms.
Shilpa Liza George and Ms. Antra
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Sainyam
Bhardwaj, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1248/2016

AMAR SINGH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Manoj V George, Ms.
Shilpa Liza George and Ms. Antra
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Ms. Aishani Mohan
and Mr. Abhay Bansal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **22.07.2025**

1. As it is now 4.35 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify for disposal on 17 November 2025 in the supplementary list.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JULY 22, 2025/AR