



\$~58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 401/2016

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms. Shilpa
Liza George and Ms. Brinda
Bhattiprolu, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi CGSC with
Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms. Priya
Khurana, Advs.

59

+ W.P.(C) 1248/2016

AMAR SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms. Shilpa
Liza George and Ms. Brinda
Bhattiprolu, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. The matters were listed at S.No. 58 & 59 of the daily cause list.
2. The matters were passed over at the first round.



3. At the second round, till rising of the Court, the matters could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matters are, thus, adjourned to 09.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/MR