



\$~37 and 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 401/2016

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Varghese George,
Ms. Shilpa Liza George and
Ms. Antra Srivastava, Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi. CGSC
with Ms. Himanshi Singh and
Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advts.

(38)

+ W.P.(C) 1248/2016

AMAR SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Varghese George,
Ms. Shilpa Liza George and
Ms. Antra Srivastava, Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC
with Mr. Umar Hashmi, Mr.
Gautam Yadav and Ms. Iqra
Sheikh, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 23.07.2026
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/sp